

Court No. - 49

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1446 of 2025

Petitioner :- Basant Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 18 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nirendra Mohan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sudhir Bharti

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Learned Standing Counsel will seek instruction in the matter within two weeks.

Lay as **fresh** on **04.07.2025**.

Let this order be communicated to the Sub Divisional Magistrate, Sadar, District Deoria through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoria by the Registrar (Compliance) within **24 hours**.

Order Date :- 28.5.2025

Brijesh Maurya