



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1446 of 2025**

Basant Dubey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 18 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                   |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Nirendra Mohan                    |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | C.S.C., Manu Singh, Sudhir Bharti |

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, lay this matter as **fresh** on **24.09.2025**.

**(J.J. Munir,J.)**

**September 3, 2025**  
Brijesh Maurya